R.B. LeCocq Foundation Memorial Scholarships-2024

Student Applicant:

The R.B. LeCocq Foundation Memorial Scholarship is available to graduating seniors from LCHS and LHS who plan to attend a four-year college.

Your application for a scholarship award will be considered and decided upon by a committee of seven members who have been appointed by the consistories of two Lynden churches, namely, Faith Reformed and First Reformed. These two churches are designated as the trustees of the R.B. LeCocq Foundation.

The following suggestions are intended to help the student in submitting a statement which will assist the committee in deciding which applicants will be granted awards:

- *In addition to the transcript of your scholastic record which will be given primary consideration, each student will be judged on his or her other activities as well. Please include a cover sheet with your name, address, the high school you attend, and attach a copy of your transcript and test scores.
- *The scholarship committee suggests that you list in outline form all the school activities you have been involved in during high school. Begin with your freshman year and follow through your senior year. Include offices held, awards received, as well as participation in music, art, sports, drama, student government, special class activities, clubs, etc.
- *Further, the committee suggests that you also list in outline form your church, community service activities and work experiences during the last four years, including your current involvement.
- *Finally, give a brief statement of your school and career plans as well as your long-term goals. The application deadline is May 15, 2024. Please return completed applications to:

Lynden High School and Beyond Center by 2:30 PM on May 15, 2024

APPLICATION OF HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE FOR AWARD

UNDER THE R.B. LECOCQ FOUNDATION P.O. BOX 448 LYNDEN, WA 98264

I, the undersigned graduate of one of the Lynden High Schools, hereby make application for an award from the R.B. LeCocq Foundation. In such amount and payable at such time or times as the Committee, under the rules and regulations, now or hereafter in force, may determine, to be used strictly for the purposes of a college education in accordance with the provisions of the Trust Agreement under which the said Foundation is established and is to be maintained.

I herewith submit to the Awards Committee a transcript of my high school scholastic record together with a statement of other achievements I have attained as a student. I also pledge that I am actually in need of whatever financial assistance may be granted me for the purpose of furthering my education.

If approved by the Committee, I will accept this award as an outright grant with no firm commitment of repayment to the Foundation. However, recognizing that Mr. R.B. LeCocq, after sixty years of diligent professional practice of Law in this community, together with prudent savings and investments, made this grant possible, I pledge that I will, at some future period when my situation makes it possible, reimburse the Foundation for the funds it has made available to me at a time of need, so that other students may also have the same opportunities and benefits under this Trust Agreement. This pledge of repayment carries no element of compulsion but is made as a matter of honor and an as an opportunity to express my appreciation for the generosity of the donor, Mr. R.B. LeCocq.

I agree that the amount of the award will be limited to one year at a time but will be renewable for each of the three succeeding years of college attendance, upon presentation of a renewal application and a report on the previous year's scholastic record. I agree to submit to all decisions of the Committee as being final and that no action shall lie for me to enforce any provisions of the Trust Agreement or the rules and regulations of the Committee.

Dated in Lynden, Washington this d	ay of20
	APPLICANT
	ADDRESS
	PARENT OR GUARDIAN